503416876 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATTON ENGINEERING INC.	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	12970 EARHARDT AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	AUBURN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14813950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)224-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9702243100

Email: ideas@idea-asset.com

Correspondent Name: SANTANGELO LAW OFFICES

Address Line 1: 125 S HOWES
Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUSTAINABLE-SKYM-CONT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSEY SPALLONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Spallone/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3-Summary Assignment-signed-3#page1.tif

PATENT 503416876 REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number:

14/813,950

Filed:

07/30/2015

Applicants:

Patton et al.

Title:

Roof Mounted Installation Solar Power System

Examiner:

GAU:

Sustainable Technologies LLC

Assignee:

Sustainable-SkyM-Cont2

Attorney Docket: Customer No.:

33549

Confirmation No.:

SUMMARY OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS SUMMARY OF ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 3rd day of February, 2014, by and between PATTON ENGINEERING, INC., a California corporation located at 4591 Waterstone Dr., Roseville, California 95747 and SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a principal business address at 12970 Earhardt Ave, Suite 200, Auburn, California 95602.

WHEREAS, to facilitate recording of the Summary of Assignment, the parties desire to summarize their agreement of all right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) as indicated below including, but not limited to, an exclusive world-wide right to control, utilize, prosecute, and protect all such rights for their entire duration, as further evidenced by the Assignment effective as of the 3rd day of February, 2014.

WHEREAS, SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC has obtained, through a technology assignment agreement, a variety of proprietary rights including, but not limited to: patent rights for U.S. Patent Application No. 13/561,905, filed July 30, 2012, including all continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications thereof; and rights of patents, trade secrets, and trademarks which arise from or are the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/561,905, filed July 30, 2012 (the Invention(s)).

The parties agree to take no steps which might in any way diminish or impair the rights granted herein. The parties agree to execute any additional summary or other documents for recording purposes,

This Assignment Summary may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATTON ENGINEERING

John C. Parton, President

DATE:

SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Todd Lindstrom, Managing Member

DATE

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 07/30/2015